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WCJM-FM 
Quarterly Issues/Programs List 

WCJM-FM provides its listeners with programming and public service 
announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among 
the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the 
preceding calendar quarter were: 

• ALZHEIMERS ASSOCIATION: ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION OF GEORGIA WORKS TO 
FIND A CURE FOR THIS DREADED DISEASE BY FUNDING RESEARC
 

• CHILDHOOD CANCER: CURING KIDS CANCER IS AN ORGANIZATION FOUNDED IN 
ORDER TO FUND RESEARCH TO FIND CURE FOR CHILDHOOD
 

• COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT: EAST LAKE FOUNDATION AND PGA TOUR WORK TO 
REDEVELOP ONE OF ATLANTA'S MOST NOTORIOUS PUBLIC HOUSING
 

• DRUNK DRIVING PREVENTION: MADD WORKS TO PROTECT FAMILIES FROM DRUNK AND 
DRUGGED DRIVING, AND PREVENTION OF UNDERAGE DRINKING
 

• Education: TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM OF GA PROVIDES EDUCATION & TRAINING 
TO BUSINESS, INDUSTRY ACROSS THE STATE
 

• ELDER CARE: GA DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES LONG CARE OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM 
ADVOCATES FOR RIGHTS OF LONG TERM CARE RESID
 

• HUMAN INTEREST: A MAN'S WORLD IS A COLLECTION OF PROFILES OF 20 
FASCINATING MEN WRITTEN OVER A 40 YEAR PERIOD

• HURRICANE RELIEF:  RELIEF EFFORTS FOR HARVEY
 

• IMMIGRATION: FORWARD.US IS A BIPARTISAN ORGANIZATION THAT PROMOTES 
POLICIES AND ISSUES RELATING TO IMMIGRATION
 

• Law Enforcement: GA DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE SERVES THE STATE'S 
YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS UP TO AGE 21
 

• PARKINSON'S DISEASE: WILKINS PARKINSON'S FOUNDATION IS DEDICATED TO 
CURE AND TREATMENT OF THIE DISEASE THAT AFFECTS SO M
 

• PUBLIC POLICY: REPUBLIC-EN IS AN ORGANIZATIONS THAT BELIEVES CHANGES 
NEED TO BE MADE IN THE AMERICA'S CLIMATE POLI
 



Section I 
LOCAL PROGRAMMING 

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter. 

ISSUE PROGRAM / 
TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

IMMIGRATION 
GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 070117 

FORWARD.US IS A 
BIPARTISAN 
ORGANIZATION 
THAT PROMOTES 
POLICIES AND 
ISSUES RELATING 
TO IMMIGRATION 

BRIAN 
WRIGHT 

07/02/2017 
11:02 AM 029:58

PUBLIC POLICY 
GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 070817 

REPUBLIC-EN IS AN 
ORGANIZATIONS 
THAT BELIEVES 
CHANGES NEED TO 
BE MADE IN THE 
AMERICA'S 
CLIMATE POLI 

BOB INGLIS 07/09/2017 
11:06 AM 030:00

Law Enforcement 
GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 071517 

GA DEPARTMENT 
OF JUVENILE 
JUSTICE SERVES 
THE STATE'S 
YOUTHFUL 
OFFENDERS UP TO 
AGE 21 

AVERY NILES 07/16/2017 
11:05 AM 029:59

Education 
GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 072217 

TECHNICAL 
COLLEGE SYSTEM 
OF GA PROVIDES 
EDUCATION & 
TRAINING TO 
BUSINESS, 
INDUSTRY ACROSS 
THE STATE 

GRETCHEN 
CORBIN 

07/23/2017 
11:12 AM 030:00

CHILDHOOD 
CANCER 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 072917 

CURING KIDS 
CANCER IS AN 
ORGANIZATION 
FOUNDED IN 
ORDER TO FUND 
RESEARCH TO FIND 
CURE FOR 
CHILDHOOD 

GRIANNE & 
CLAY OWEN 

07/30/2017 
11:06 AM 029:59

ELDER CARE 
GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 080517 

GA DEPT OF 
HUMAN SERVICES 
LONG CARE 
OMBUDSMAN 
PROGRAM 

GEORGIA DEP 
HUMAN 
SERVICES 

08/06/2017 
11:08 AM 029:59



ISSUE PROGRAM / 
TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

ADVOCATES FOR 
RIGHTS OF LONG 
TERM CARE RESID 

HUMAN INTEREST 
GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 081217 

A MAN'S WORLD IS 
A COLLECTION OF 
PROFILES OF 20 
FASCINATING MEN 
WRITTEN OVER A 
40 YEAR PERIOD 

STEVE ONEY 08/13/2017 
11:04 AM 030:00

DRUNK DRIVING 
PREVENTION 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 081917 

MADD WORKS TO 
PROTECT FAMILIES 
FROM DRUNK AND 
DRUGGED 
DRIVING, AND 
PREVENTION OF 
UNDERAGE 
DRINKING 

MOTHERS 
AGAINST 
DRUNK 
DRIVING 

08/20/2017 
11:05 AM 029:59

ALZHEIMERS 
ASSOCIATION 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 082617 

ALZHEIMER'S 
ASSOCIATION OF 
GEORGIA WORKS 
TO FIND A CURE 
FOR THIS 
DREADED DISEASE 
BY FUNDING 
RESEARC 

LINDA 
DAVIDSON 

08/27/2017 
11:03 AM 029:59

HURRICANE 
RELIEF

iHM 
HURRICANE 
SPECIAL

HURRICANE 
RELIEF EFFORTS

TAYLOR 
MALLARD

09/17/2017 
11:00 AM 030:00

PARKINSON'S 
DISEASE 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 090917 

WILKINS 
PARKINSON'S 
FOUNDATION IS 
DEDICATED TO 
CURE AND 
TREATMENT OF 
THIE DISEASE 
THAT AFFECTS SO 
M 

WILKINS 
PARKINSON'S 
FDN 

09/10/2017 
11:03 AM 029:59

COMMUNITY 
REDEVELOPMENT 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 091617 

EAST LAKE 
FOUNDATION AND 
PGA TOUR WORK 
TO REDEVELOP 
ONE OF ATLANTA'S 
MOST NOTORIOUS 
PUBLIC HOUSING 

EAST LAKE 
FOUNDATION 

09/17/2017 
11:04 AM 029:59

Education 
GEORGIA 
FOCUS / GNN 
/ 092317 

HIGH SCHOOLS 
AND POST 
SECONDARY 
PARTNERS JOINING 

CASEY CAGLE 09/24/2017 
11:09 AM 029:59



ISSUE PROGRAM / 
TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

TO PROVIDE 
STUDENTS ACCESS 
TO TRAINING 
PROGRAMS 

Section II 
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING 

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that 
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses 
community issues. 

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME DURATION 

(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.) 

Section III 
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues. 

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS 

HUNGER FOOD ANGELS 000:30 001 

ARTS PSA ARTS 000:30 010 

DRUNK DRIVING PSA DRUNK DRIVING 000:30 013 

ENERGY PSA ENERGY 000:25 017 

ENERGY PSA ENERGY 000:30 012 

ENVOIRMENT PSA ENVIRONMENT EARTHSHARE 000:30 012 

ENVOIRMENT PSA GLOBAL WARMING 000:30 013 

EDUCATION PSA GRADUATE 000:30 018 

HEALTH PSA HEALTH 000:30 012 

EDUCATION PSA LEARNING 000:30 009 

DRUNK DRIVING PSA RADD 000:31 014 

CHARITY PSA UNITED WAY 000:30 021 

VETERANS PSA VIETNAM WALL 001:00 018 

ARTS UNDERSTOOD.ORG 000:30 011 

CHILDRENS EDUCATION UNITED WAY 000:30 079 



ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS 

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT 9-11 DAY 000:30 005 

Education AD COUNCIL 000:30 172 

Education NATIONAL SUMMER LEARNING 000:30 008 

FEEDING AMERICA .ORG AD COUNCIL 000:30 091 

FOOD BANK STOCKING FEEDING AMERICA 000:30 031 

HEALTH AND FITNESS SAVE THE MALES 000:30 005 

PEACE PEACE IN THE STREETS 000:31 008 

PUBLIC HEALTH UNITED WAY 000:30 039 

VETERAN MENTAL HEALTH US DEPARTMENT VETERAN AFFAIRS 000:30 125 


